
Procurement Department 

 
BID TABULATION SHEET: AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

 
IFB #22-0-2024 

Culvert Pipe Replacement – Rockabye @ C-41-R 

 

Posting Date: July 15, 2024 

Susan Ziegler, Procurement Agent III  

Contractor Base Bid Total 
Universal Contracting & Construction, Inc. $482,888.40 

Johnson-Davis, Inc. $519,650.00 
Timothy Rose Contracting, Inc. $538,085.50 

Gregori Construction, Inc. $544,698.50 
Don Luchetti Construction, Inc. $598,318.00 

W.A. Chester, LLC No Bid 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONSIDERATION TO AWARD 
 

The City of Palm Bay, Florida during the Regular Council Meeting on July 18, 2024, at 
6:00 P.M., located at City Hall Council Chambers will consider awarding the following: 

Universal Contracting & Construction, Inc. - $482,888.40 

Disclaimer:  
  

 The above abstract of the bid amounts of the received Bids are made available for 
information only.  
 

 The City of Palm Bay has a pending review of the Qualifications of Bidders and the received 
bid documentation, prior to making a determination of the lowest, responsive responsible 
Bidder.  

 
 The City of Palm Bay shall have no liability to any successful bidder unless and until the 

City executes a contract with such bidder. 




